
ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

ª«

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

"

"J

"J

"J

"J "J

"J

"J

"J

"J

"J

"J

"J

!(

!(

"J

"J

"J

!(

"J

!(

"J

"J

"J

"J

"J

"J

"J

"J

p

p

p

Chandler Lake

Natat
Lake

Amiloyak
Lake

Anivik Lake

Makaktuk
Lake

White
Lake

Toolik
Lake

Galbraith
Lake

Ahaliorak
Lake

Cache
Lake

May
Lake

West
Alapah
Glacier

Nanushuk
Lake

Agiak Lake

Loon
Lake

Natvakruak Lake
Shainin
Lake

East
Alapah
Glacier

Sitchiak
Lake

Lonely
Lake

Little
Chandler Lake

Itigaknit
Lake

Eleanor
Lake

Irgnyivik
Lake

North Fork Koyukuk River

Nanushuk River

Ok
ok

mi
l ag

a R
ive

r

An
ak

tuv
uk

Riv
er

Hammond R iv er

Cobblestone Creek

Ati
gu

n R
ive

r

Sulugiak Creek

Erratic Creek

Itk
illi

k R
ive

r

Natvakruak Creek

Chandler River

Sik
sik

puk
Riv

er

Ok
pik

rua
k R

ive
r

Tuluga River

Kuhsuman Creek

Contact Creek
Tiglukpuk Creek

Ki
ruk

ta g
i ak

Riv
er

Ku
yuk

tuv
uk

CreekEkokpuk Creek

Agiak Creek

Kanayut River

Kugu
kpa

k Creek

Masu Creek

Ki
llik

Ri v
er

Suluak Creek

Desola tionCreek

John
Rive

r

Kinnorutin Creek

Kollutarak Creek

Fo
rtr

ess
Cr

eek

Wo
lf C

ree
k

Easter Creek

Ernie Creek

Ayiya
k River

Kuparuk River

Ver
dan

t C
ree

k
Dietrich River

Itikmalak River

Alinement Creek

May Creek

Tinayguk River

Fossil Creek

Inu
kp

asu
gru

k C
ree

k

Saint Patricks Creek
Coal Creek

Outpost Creek

Clear River

Trouble Creek

Ch
ert

Cre
ek

Akmagolik Creek

Tundra Creek

Antler Valley Creek

Ninuluk Creek

Co
lvil

le River

East Fork Ninuluk Creek

Inyugakuligit Creek

Agiagiak Creek

Kutchik River

Fir
e C

ree
k

Irgk ivik Creek

Ala
pa

h C
ree

k

Mi
dd

le
Fo

rk
Ok

pik
rua

k R
ive

r

Au
tum

n Cre
ek

Toolik River

Pe
dim

en
tC

re e
k

Fish Creek

Itikmalakpak Creek

En
ca

mp
me

nt
Cr

eek

Ca
noe

Cree
k

Co
nfu

sio
nC

re e
k

Kapoon Creek

Kongumavik Creek

Bla
rne

y C
ree

k

Lo
on

Cr
eek

Inikaklik Creek

We
l co

me
C r

eek

Tributary Creek

Pyramid Creek

Iklauyaurak Creek

Wo
lve

rin
e Cree

k

Iklauyak Creek

Inikaklik Creek

Kollutuk Creek

Ter ra ceCree k

Graylime Creek

Walkaround Cree
k

Kevuk Creek

Till Creek

Akvalutak Creek

Savioyok Creek Nutirwik Creek

Willow Creek

Pe
reg

rin
e C

ree
k

East Fork Tuluga River

Iknivik Creek

South Fork
Ni

nu
luk

Cr
eek

Sp
eed

w a
yC

re e
k

Karillyukpuk Creek

Mammoth Creek

Tor
ok C

ree
k

Big Jim Creek

Shushalluk Creek

West Fork Tuluga River
Ikagiak Creek

Ka
yak

Cr
eek

Inikaklik Creek

Ivory Creek

Trembley Creek

Anivik Creek

Amawk Creek

Takuak Creek

Kenunga Creek

Tulugak Creek

Eekayruk Creek

Sk
im

o C
ree

k

Casc
ade

Cree
k

Ca
stle

Cr
eek

YenitukCreek

Mathews River

An
aya

kna
ura

k C
ree

k

Barrenland Creek

Quartz Creek

Ok
on

ag
un

Cr
eek

Grizzly
Creek

Notch Creek

July Creek

Kikoyat Creek

Irish Creek

Pu
bli

tu k
Cr

eek

Firestone Creek

Tikmiakpalik Creek

Aucella Creek

Monotis Creek

Itikmalaiyak Creek

TAD

UYD

GAD

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

LIM

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL
FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

FUL

ARCTIC NATIONAL
WILDLIFE
REFUGE

JAMES DALTON
HIGHWAY

CORRIDOR

GATES OF THE ARCTIC
NATIONAL

PARK & PRESERVE

4000

500
0

65
00

6500

5000

5500

5000

6500

5500

4500

5000

5500

6000

6000

4000

5000

4500

5500

6500

40
00

7000

3500

550
0

5000

50
00

55
00

5500

4000

30
00

5500

4500

5500

50
00

6000

6000

4500

600
0

2000

5500

50
00

6000

3500

4500

4500

6000

3500

6000

1500

4000

2000

5500

5000

45
00

5000

2000

5000

45
00

60
00

6000

5000

4500

4500

6000

2000

4000

6500

3500

4500

6000

400
0

5000

5000

3000

6000

30
00

6000

550
0

50
00

4000

3500

45
00

4000

6000

4000
5500

5000

60
00

4000

50
00

400
0

5500 4000

45
00

35
00

4500

3500

60005500

5000

60
00

4500

1000

2500

4500

5500

3500

4500

6000

550
0

4500

2000

5000

3500

6000

200
0

5000

6500

2500

2000

5000

6000

2500

6000

4000

6000

5000

6000

3500

5000

55
00

500

4500

600
0

45
00

40
00

500
0

4500

3500

50
00

5500

450
0

4500

25
00

55
00

5500

1000

40
00

6000

3500

5000

50
00

500

6500
6000

5000

4500

1000

2000

4000

1000

250
0

5500

300
0

5500

5000

3000

50
00

5000

1500

60
00

4500

50
00

50
00

400
0

5000

5000

2000

5500

5000

600
0

3000

55
00

5000

3500

350
0

5000

50
00

500
0

1000

45
00

5500

4000

40
00

5500

45
00

6000

2000

60
00

6000

5000

4500

5000

60
00

4500

4500

4000

5000

60
00

4500

3000

2000

6500

4000

6000

4500

35
00

55
00

400
0

1000

7000

15
00

4500

6500

5000

6000

550
0

3500

4500

4500

4500

2500

4000

60
00

3500

500

2000

5500

6000

5500

200
0

3000

400
0

5500

3000

5000

4500

55
00

2000

5500 60
00

4000

2500

5500

2000

50
00

1000

6000

55
00

5500

6000

6000 4000

55
00

5500

6500

6500
4500

6000

5500

4500

550
0

3000

3000

55
00

550
0

4500

4000

550
0

6500

3500

5500

5000

5500

6500

5500

5500

55004500

5500

450
0

4500

5500

6500

3500

650
0

40
00

55
00

650
0

4500

6500

60
00

500
0

6500

60
00

3500

1500

1500

350
0

1000

55
00

5000

4500

450
0

6000

4500

40
00

3500

1500

1000

4000

6500

5500

5500

6000

7000

5500

5500

5000

5000

6000

6000

1500

7000

3000

4000

5000

45
00

4500

500
0

3500

6500

4000

350
0

1500

350
0

5000

6500

7000

55
00

400
0

6500

6000

5000

1000

55
00

4000

4500

3500
50

00

60
00

2500

4000

3500

5000

3500

5000

5000

3000

4500

5000

5500

2000

3500

4000

5500

3500

550
0

3000

3500

4500

4500

4000

5000 50
00

4000

4500

4000

5000

5000

2500

40
00

600
0

5000

55
00

2500

6500

5000

4000

3000

3000

5000

5000

2000

450
0

2000

55
00

5500

5000

3000

5000

35
00

3500

5500

400
0

4500

3500

6500
5500

1000

3000

5000

450
0

450
0

1000

5500

4500

50
00

1000

3000

3500

1500

5000

35
00

3000

6500

55
00

2500

4000

5500

4000

50
00

6000

60
00

40
00

4000

5000
5000

5000

3500

5500

6000

3500

20
00

6000

4000

5500

3000

6000

6000

5500

65
00

1000

6000

3500

4000

5500

4000

4500

5500

5000

400
0

3500

5500

6000

1500

4000

30
00

5500

2500

650
0

5000

1000

2500

3500

40
00

60
00

4000

45
00

6500

50
00

4500

6500

5500

4500

4000

5500

1500

4500

40
00

4500

400
0

6500

3500

2500

4000

6000

6500

200
0

4500

6500

2500

3000

2500

5500

1500

6000

3500

200
0

6000

55
00

5000

40
00

550
0

50
00

6000
4500

4000

4000

5000

3500

4500

500
0

3500

4000

4500

1500

45
00

1500

550
0

4000

4000

2500

6000

100
0

3000

6000

4000

4500

1000

5500

4500

35
00

40
00

30
00

6000

2500

35
00

600
0

5000

4500

600
0

2500

6000

2500

1500

3500

4000

250
0

50
00

6500

35
00

4500

5500

5000

3500

60
00

4500

4500

4500

5500 5500

1000

3000

5000

5500

6000

4500

5500

1000

100
0

6500

45
00

400
0

2000

6000

600
0

6000

5000

6500

5000

5000

4000

40
00

65
00

3500

5000

4500

3500

6500

4500

500
0

4000

6000

4500

4500

1000

4500

5500

55
00

2500

6000

3500

3500

2000

50
00

4500

4000

350
0

550
0

3000

4500

500

5000

4000

350
0

50
00

5500

2500

3500

5000

5500

6000

15
00

3000

4500

3000

50
00

450
0

10
00

3500

5500

1000

3500

50
00

5000

40
00

55
00

4000

55
00

5500

35
00

4500

5500

5500

4000

4000
4500

4000

2500

5500

6000

5000

40
00

400
0

4500

5500

5000

2000

3000

55
00

10
00

3000

500
0

2500

1500

4000

5500

1000

5000

5500

30
00

5500
15

00

5500

5000

5500

4500

40
00

3000

65
00

4000

5500

450
0

35
00

3500

4500

15
00

1000

4500

35
00

5500

45
00

6500

6000

2500

6000

4000

5000

4500

3500

4000

4500

50
00

3500

50
00

3000

2000

2500

1000

5000

60
00

4000

1500

5000

3500

4500

30
00

5500

1000

4500

6500

50001500

3000

2500

5500

45
00

3500

2500

4500

2000

3500

45
00

5000

30
00

5000

5500

5000

6000

5000

550
0

30
00

60
00

4000

4000

1500

1500

5000

3500

6500

5000

4500

6000

4500

3500

400
0

1500

1000

1000

2500

1500

5000

600
0

4000

5000

500
0

300
0

4000

6000

1500

20
00

5000

10
00

500
0

5000

3500

6000

300
0

2500

1000

4000

350
0

5500

2500

550
0

5000

4000

5500

4000

5000

4500

55
00

4500

3000

2500

50
00

40
00

5000

50
00

4500

4000

400
0

2000

4500

45
00

4000

2500

350
0

10
00

55
00

4500

4500

5000

3500

60
00

3000

5000

5500

55
00

3500

600
0

60
00

5500

6000

3500

15
00

5000

3000

4500

6000

4500

1500

50
00

1500

4500

4500

3000

3500

250
0

50
00

3500

45
00

60
00

5000

40
00

5000

40
00

1000

45
00

4500

4000

5500

350
0

3000

50
00

5000

50
00

6000

3000

3500

550
0

2500

2000

6000

4000

3000

2500

45
00

3000

400
0

4000

3500

3500

4500

60
00

2000

1000

300
0

4000

300
0

10
00

4500

500
0

1500

2000

2000

4500

100
0

3500

3000

6000

4500

55
00

450
0

6000

45
00 350

0

5500

10
00

3000

2500

4000

45
00

4000

3000

5000

5000

35
00

45
00

3500

4000

2000

200
0

4000

6000

35
00

45
00

5500

40
00

5500

5500

1500

1000

3500

5000

500
0

6000

35
00

4500

50
00

40
00

5000

3000

20
00

50
00

5500

35
00

5000

5000

5000

4500

25
00

3000

55
00

1000

4500

40
00

4000

500

3000

60
00

3500

3500

45
00

50
00

450
0

4000

40
00

3500

5000

45
00

35004500

1000

400
0

1000

3500

5000

5000

5500

30
00

2500

35
00

100
0

55
00

450
0

400
0

1500

50
00

2000

10
00

25
00

45
00

5000

2500

40
00

3500

5000

45
00

4000

500

40
00

4000

5000

4500

1500

4500

55
00

4500

3000

50
00

400
0

25
00

5500

5000

35
00

1000

30
00

4000 4500

2000

5500

40
00

4500

4500

30
00

25
00

3500 400
0

3500

3500

4000

4500

2500

4000

5500

3500

5000

2500

1000

45
00

30
00

50
00

35
00

3000

40
00

200
0

1500

45
00

MP 243

MP 225

MP 247

MP 281

MP 283

MP 267

MP 240

MP 262

MP 272

MP 258

MP 249

MP 256

MP 230

MP 295

MP 222

MP 273

MP 241

MP 233

MP 274

MP 227

MP 254

MP 275

MP 284

MP 244

MP 290

MP 250

MP 229

MP 248

MP 270

MP 261

MP 232

MP 292

MP 242

MP 286

MP 234

MP 236

MP 265

MP 220

MP 288
MP 285

MP 278

MP 266

MP 291

MP 221

MP 255

MP 282

MP 224

MP 280

MP 276

MP 269

MP 277

MP 263

MP 287

MP 237

MP 238

MP 259

MP 294

MP 268

MP 271

MP 245

MP 235

MP 231

MP 257

MP 260

MP 279

MP 264

MP 251

MP 252

MP 226

MP 223

Alapah
Mountain

Alhamblar
Mountain

Als Mountain

Amawk
Mountain

Apoon Mountain

Arc Mountain

Ayiyak Mesa

Banded
Mountain

Blackface
Mountain

Castle
Mountain

Cockedhat
Mountain

Mount Doonerak

Ear Peak

Eekayruk
Mountain

Falsoola
Mountain

Fan Mountain

Fork
Peak

Fortress
Mountain

Gray Mountain

Grizzly Mountain

Gunsight
Mountain

Hanging
Glacier

Mountain

Harvey
Mountain

Hatbox Mesa

Horseshoe
Mountain

Imnavait
Mountain

Inclined Mountain

Invalurak
Mountain

Itigaknit
Mountain

Kakukturat
Mountain

Katiktak
Mountain

Kaviktit
Mountain

Kayak
Mountain

Kollutuk
Mountain

Limestack
Mountain

Mount
MacVicar

Maptigak
Mountain

Marker
Mountain

Marshmallow
Mountain

Midnight
Mountain

Naniksrak
Mountain

Napaktualuit
Mountain

Nasaurak
Mountain

Niakogon
Buttes

Niakogon
Mountain

North
Peak

Nunamuit
Mountain

Oolah
Mountain

Outpost Mountain

Oxadak
Mountain

Papik
Mountain Rumbling

Mountain

Shivering
Mountain

Slatepile
Mountain

Snowheel
Mountain

Soakpak
Mountain

Mount Stuver

Table
Mountain

Table Top

Thibedeau Mountain

Three
River Mountain

Twoprong
Mountain

Ursus Peak

Mount
Wachsmuth

Wien Mountain

James
Dalton Mountain

Alapah
Mountain

Inualurak Mountain

Inupiat Mountain
Ingstad

Mountain

Anaktuvuk
Pass

AKFF016434B

AKFF017882B

AKFF015025

AKFF017885A

AKFF017889

AKFF017888A

AKFF016415

AKFF014641C

AKFF018133B

AKFF017893B

AKFF016430B

AKFF017887

AKFF016445

AKFF017886A

AKFF016437B

AKFF016435A

AKFF016638A

AKFF016310

AKFF016416

AKFF016415

AKFF016313

AKFF014284A

AKFF016638B

AKFF016447

AKF028554

AKFF014284B

AKFF016434A

AKFF016430A

AKFF015575A

AKFF017893A

AKFF017888B

AKFF016292

AKFF016429

AKFF017885B

AKFF016425

AKFF017886B

AKFF016437A

AKFF016435B

AKFF016417

AKFF016431

AKFF000038A

AKFF017882A

AKFF014284D

Disclaimer: No warranty is made by the Bureau of Land Management as to the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of these data for
individual or aggregate use with other data. Original data were compiled from various sources. This information may not meet National Map
Accuracy Standards. This product was developed through digital means and may be updated without notification.
The information displayed on this map should be used for graphic display only. For official land status information, refer to Cadastral Survey
plats, Master Title plats, and landstatus case-files.

Produced by Alaska Fire Service GIS Team
Map created: 4/12/2017 

CONTOUR INTERVAL 100 FEET
NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988

CONTOURS AND SPOT ELEVATIONS MAY NOT MEET NATIONAL MAP ACCURACY STANDARDS

±0 5 10 15 20 25 30
Miles

Fire Management Options
Native Allotments

CHANDLER LAKEStructures
Protection Level
"J Critical
"J Full
"J Non-Sensitive
"J Avoid
"J Unknown

CRI: Critical
MOD: Modified

FUL: Full
LIM: Limited

UN: Unplanned

Other Known Sites
Protection Level
!( Critical
!( Full
!( Non-Sensitive
!( Avoid
!( Unknown


